FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

MECHINEN 06-27-2000



101390599

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

6-1-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name MCLEOD RUSSEL HOLDINGS PLC	09 30 1999					
Formerly	7530 o 204					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name FILTRATION GROUP INCORPORATED						
Name FILTRATION GROUP INCORPORATED						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 912 WASHINGTON STREET						
Address (line 2)						
	IL 60433					
Address (line 3) JOLIET Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OHIO						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 101/81 40.00 99						
	to any low ing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0533

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2			Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Ent	er for the first Rec	eiving Party o	nly.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-609-7855							
Name	THOMAS D. PAULIUS						
Address (line 1)	1) VEDDER, PRICE, KAUFMAN & KAMMHOLZ						
Address (line 2)	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET						
Address (line 3)	ress (line 3) 24TH FLOOR						
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60601						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	. •	i conveyance doci	ument # [2		
Trademark .	Application Number(s)		lumber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number	=					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
75320204							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Foo Amount Foo Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFD 3.41):							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0259							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \overline{X} No \overline{X}							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
THOMAS D.		Transal &	Rul	5/201	2000		
	of Person Signing	Signa	ture	— (, ,)	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT BY MCLEOD RUSSEL HOLDINGS PLC OF U.S. TRADEMARK & SERVICEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MCLEOD RUSSEL HOLDINGS PLC ("MCLEOD RUSSEL"), a California corporation, located and doing business at 2 Hitching Court, Blacklands Way, Abingdon Business Park, Abingdon Oxon OX14 1R6, United Kingdom, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks and servicemarks for which registration has been sought on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Trademark and Servicemark Application
 No. 75/320,204, filed July 7, 1997 for
 "MICRATEX".

WHEREAS, FILTRATION GROUP INCORPORATED, an Ohio corporation, located and doing business at 912 Washington Street, Joliet, Illinois 60433 is desirous of acquiring said marks and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MCLEOD RUSSELdoes hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FILTRATION GROUP INCORPORATED the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said applications, and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights of MCLEOD RUSSEL, including those of California and Illinois, and further including the

VPCHI01/#523486.1 9/30/99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0535

right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said applications.

This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth below.

	MCLEOD RUSSEL HOLDINGS PLC
Dated: September 30, 1999	By: Title: Chel Fresuline
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	v
COUNTY OF COULT) SS.	
I, Multi-Virbule, a N state aforesaid, do hereby certify that known to me to be the same person whose instrument, appeared before me this day signed, sealed and delivered the said inst	se name is subscribed to the foregoing in person and acknowledged that he
for the uses and purposes therein set for	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her this 30th day of September	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,, 1999.
	ary Public
SEAL * Note	"OFFICIAL SEAL" fARIE E. VANDAELE ary Public, State of Illinois commission Expires 9/27/00

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/01/2000 REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0536

VPCHI01/#523486.1 9/30/99